🖉 004/007

· · · · · · ·

ç

.

١

VOPIO

- N

.

.

٩.

6/6/2007 9:56:43 PM PAGE

Fax Server

4/005

): ANDREW N. PARFOMAK COMPANY: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN & MARCUS PA

08/05/2007 14:41 FAX



004/007 NAME OF TAXABLE

-Fate PTO-1895

Alterney Deckst No.: 102792-346

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

Co P.0	all Stop ASSIONMENT Anmissioner for Patents D. Box 1450 Exandria, VA 22313-1450					
ī.	Submission Type					
	[X] New	ſ	) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
	[] Connection of PTO Error	ί				
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3,	Name and Address of Receiving Party(les);			
	Bruce McCarthy		Reckitt Banakiser N.V. Skriusdreef 14 2132 WT Meefikkerp Netherlands			
	Additional name(a) of conveying party(iss) attached?		Additional name(a) & addreases attached?			
	[ ] Yes [X] No		[]Y== [X]No			
4.	Nature of Convoyance:					
	C Assignment	L	Margar			
	[ ] Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name [] Other			
	Execution Date: February 1, 2007					
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 29/213,736 films 09/22/2004					
	If this document is help flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is					
	A, Patent Application No.(s);	<b>-</b>				
	B, Patent No.(s)					
	Additional annibure attached?	[ ]Yes	[X] No			

PAGE 1/4 \* RCVD AT 25/2007 12:22:28 PM JEnstern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/20 \* DNIB:2730146 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ue);01-40

1

967.017.634

141365

C.H. \$40.00

i di Ji Me

-

700330422 ived Time Jun. 6. 9:57PM

06/20/2007 1	5:59 FAX			🛿 005/007
OPETO	67	/6/2007 9:56:43 PM PAG	E 5/005 Fax	
ANDREW N.		WY:NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN &		Server
08/05/200	7 14:41 FAX		ARCUS PA	
				<b>⊠</b> 1005/007
-	<b>a</b>			48 AAS1 AAA
	6. Name and address of pa	ity to whom correspondence concerning doc		
		ADDING N. Double		
		NURRIS MOLAUGHLIN & MARCHA	- / PA	
		875 Third Avenue, 18th Floor New York, New York 10022		
		(212) 808-0700		
	7. Total number of applicat	fons and parante lovoland.		
	8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
	[] Enclosed	_		
	9 Departs Ann	(X) Authorized to be Charged	to Deposit Account	
	9. Deposit Account Number	r: <u>14-1263</u>		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1	0. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowled	log and holloff de au		
	copy is a true copy of the c	igs and bellof, the foregoing information is p original document.	us and correct and any stind	bed
	Mark D. Marin	m. Meri		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>February 5, 2007</u>	
	Reg. No.; 50.842		Date	—
	Total number of pages inch	uding cover sheet, stachments, and document		
Ī	ADDITIONAL FEE		ar, t	
	14-1263.	incy of fam, or credit any excase, to our Dep	osit Account No.	
	875 Third Avenue			
	18 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
	New York, New York 1002 (212) 808-0700	2		
	(212) 808-0700			
	(TEB)			
	Literatus continu theorem days	TIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSI	<u>ON</u>	
	being transmitted to the Unit	polog Recordation Ports Cover Sheet and As and Status Patent and Trademark Office by fa Division: (571) 273-0140 cm Te dama to the	signment ( <u>4 pages intel)</u> are	
	number for the Astigument I	Division: (571) 273-0140 on the date indicate	saunile to the designated	
	Date:February 5, 2007			
		By <u>Agala Glinela</u>		
		2		
PAGE 24 " ROVE AT	2/5/202 12:22:28 BM (Boolan Charles			
		d Time)* SVR:USPTC-ErXXF-2020*DNB:2730140*CBD:*1	<b>XURATICH (mm-9</b> 5):01-40	

.

· · ·

.

÷

.

Attorney Docket. No.: 102792-579 (11310D4 US/2)

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

## RECKITT BENCKISER N.V. Siriusdreef 14 2132 WT Hoofddorp NETHERLANDS

, a Dutch corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 29/258,624, filed on April 25, 2006, entitled

## A CAPSULE

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments

PATENT REEL: 019457 FRAME: 0919 🛿 007/007

or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:

Bruce M

Date: 1 FEB οズ